H.R. No. 191

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Vince Thiele of Austin has attained the rank of 2 Eagle Scout, and this accomplishment truly merits special 3 recognition; and

WHEREAS, Receiving the Eagle Scout badge is a significant honor, one bestowed on only a fraction of those who enter the scouting movement; in the course of meeting the rank's demanding criteria, Mr. Thiele earned the requisite merit badges and successfully completed an Eagle Scout project of benefit to the local community, designing and directing the construction of two wildflower display boards at McKinney Roughs Wildlife Center; and

WHEREAS, The son of proud parents Tim and Diane Thiele, he is currently a senior at the Science and Liberal Arts Academy at LBJ High School; over the course of his scholastic and scouting careers, he has demonstrated outstanding leadership skills and has gained the enduring respect of peers, scoutmasters, and teachers alike; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Thiele's dedication to excellence and his perseverance in the pursuit of his goals have proven him worthy to stand among scouting's elite, and he may reflect with pride on a job well done; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 78th Texas Legislature, 2nd Called Session, hereby congratulate Vince Thiele of Austin on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout and extend to him best wishes for success in all his future endeavors; and, be it

H.R. No. 191

- 1 further
- 2 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 3 prepared for Mr. Thiele as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 4 House of Representatives.

Stick

TT	ח	TAT $\sim$	1 0 1
Н	ĸ	$N \cap$	191

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 191 was adopted by the House on August 22, 2003, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House